Aperitif $7.00  Irish whiskey

) john jameson
campari bushmills
dubonnet
pernod . .
ricard American whiskey
martini dry
martini rosso wild turkey
martini bianco jack daniels
cinzano dry jim beam
cinzano rosso
cinzano bianco Canadian whiskey
Spirits canadian mist
Gin Cognacs
tanqueray ti

_ $9.50 remy martin xo
bombay sapphire $8.50 martell xo
gordon’s $7.00 hennessy xo

remy martin vsop
Vodka martell vsop
hennessy vsop
grey goose $9.50
grey goose orange .
42 below $9.50  Liqueurs
$8.50
42 below manuka honey
skyy $8.50  amaretto

$8.00 bailey’s
$8.00 dom benedictine
$8.00 cointreau

absolut vanilla
absolut citron

smirnoff
$7.00 drambuie
Tequila galliano
grand marnier
jose cuervo gold kahlua
jose cuervo silver $7.00 midori
$7.00 malibu
sambuca

Rum & Cachaca
southern comfort

havana club 7 years old tia maria
bacardi oro $9.00 lemoncello
bacardi carta blanca $8.00
negrita dark $7.00  Port & sherry
cachaca 51 $7.00
$8.00 sandeman ruby
Blended whisky sandeman tawny
harveys bristol cream
johnnie walker black label tio \p;e);e I
chivas regal 12 years $9.50
johnnie walker red
johnnie w 39.50  Grappa & schnapps
. . $7.00
Single malt whisky

grappa alexander

glenfiddich 12 years archers peach schnapps

talisker 10 years $9.50
$9.50

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST

$7.00
$7.00

$9.50
$8.00
$7.00

$7.00

$19.50
$19.50
$19.50
$9.50
$9.50
$9.50

$7.50

$7.00

$7.00

Appetisers

maldivian seafood samosa
with chili dipping salsa and tomato onion riata

trio of tomato tart (v)
green house tomato, cherry tomato and sundried tomato and buffalo mozzarella
on a crispy pizza bread with aged balsamic vinaigrette

chicken wings
sesame soy marinated crispy chicken wings with spicy dip

satay

choice of chicken, beef or prawns served with satay sauce
chicken

beef

prawn

Salads

kandooma salad (v)
radicchio, frizee, romaine lettuce, grated coconut, papaya, bell pepper,
spanish onion and tomato with a ginger and mango vinaigrette

classic caesar salad
crisp romaine lettuce leaves, caesar dressing, shaved reggiano parmesan
boiled egg, garlic croutons and crispy bacon

add avocado
add grilled breast of chicken
add grilled prawns

yellow fin tuna “nicoise”
peppered maldivian tuna medallions on a salad of green beans, lettuce,
sweet potato and cherry tomato with red wine vinaigrette

Soups

classic minestrone soup (v)
italian style vegetable soup with basil and tomato

our daily soup
the daily temptation from our hot stove

Pasta
penne, spaghetti or fusilli with choice of your favorite sauce:

napolitana sauce
carbonara sauce
pesto sauce
bolognaise sauce
$17.00

seafood marinara

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST

$10.00

$16.00

$10.00

$10.00
$12.00
$12.00

$12.00

$13.00

$15.00
$17.00
$17.00

$14.00

$13.00

$13.00

$14.00
$14.00
$14.00

$21.00



tagliatelle tossed in a mild arabiata sauce with prawns, reef fish, calamari and mussels

Pizza

a be-lated breakfast
egg, bacon and mozzarella cheese

made in beijing
beijing style roast duck strips, leek, rocket and mozzarella cheese with plum sauce

tuk tuk wheels
thai green curry pizza with chicken strips, spanish onion with spicy thai green curry sauce

specially for vegetarian (v)
with goat cheese, roasted capsicum and spanish onion confit

four x four
mozzarella, feta, aged cheddar and blue cheese with green olives and four fresh herbs

classic can’t go wrong | margarita (v)
vine ripened tomato, mozzarella and bocconcini cheese with basil

classic can’t go wrong 11 marinara
reef fish, prawn, calamari, capers and mozzarella cheese with arabiata salsa

From the wok
all “from the wok” dishes are served with steamed rice

chicken and cashew
with red onion, garlic and oyster sauce

beef broccoli
with red onion, garlic and oyster sauce

“sweet and sour” king prawns
king prawns wok tossed with pineapple, bell peppers, red chili, spring onion and bean sprouts

Curry flair

all the curry flair dishes are served with steamed rice, pappadam and homemade mango chutney

maldivian reef fish curry
thai green chicken curry
sri lankan vegetable curry

Wraps and enchiladas

wrap of australian lamb
grass fed australian lamb with fresh coriander, tomato, mint yoghurt
with homemade mango chutney

wrap of maldivian reef fish
pepper crusted maldivian reef fish, green papaya, mango and rocket
with homemade tamarind chutney

enchiladas veg (v)
a soft tortilla filled with tomato braised red beans and mediterranean grilled vegetable,
gratinated with cheddar cheese. served with guacamole, tomato salsa and sour cream

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST

8"

$12.00

$15.00

$12.00

$12.00

$12.00

$12.00

$14.00

12"

$16.00

$19.00

$16.00

$16.00

$16.00

$16.00

$18.00

$19.00

$19.00

$24.00

$16.00
$17.00
$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$14.00

enchiladas beef
a soft tortilla filled with seasoned ground beef and red beans, gratinated with cheddar cheese
served with guacamole, tomato salsa and sour cream

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST

$15.00



When @ Holiday Inn Resort Maldives
do as our bartenders do!

maldivian serenity
cuban rum, basil, ginger, ginger ale, lime

kandooma long island ice tea
vodka, gin, rum, tequila, triple sec,
lime juice, coke

melon coco
rum, midori melon, malibu, coconut juice

pink passion of priyanga
vodka, malibu, baileys, pineapple juice, grenadine

joby’s dream
vodka, kahlua, baileys, coconut cream, pineapple

Kandooma classics

daiquiri
white rum, triple sec, fresh lime juice

mai tai
white rum, dark rum, orange curacao, lime,
pineapple juice

margarita
tequila, triple sec, fresh lime juice

pina colada
rum, coconut cream, fresh pineapple juice

sex on the beach
vodka, peach schnapps,
cranberry juice, grapefruit juice

tom collins
gin, lime juice, angostura bitter, soda

Bubbles with champagne
Bubbles with sparkling wine

kir kandoo
créme de banana, créme de framboise
and finished with champagne

kir royal
créeme de cassis topped up with champagne

champagne flamingo
vodka & campari infused with champagne

strawberry bellini
champagne, strawberry

bellini
champagne, peach

$9.50

$9.50

$25.50
$9.50

Wine glass
Sparkling and champagne

piper heidsieck brut $25.50

rosecco
P $9.50

white

beau rivage blanc $9.50
france

torresella, pinot grigio, veneto $10.00
italy

cricket pitch, sauvignon blanc,
hunter valley
australia

$10.00

te kairanga, chardonnay, $11.00
malborough
new zealand

cantinadi soave soave DOC,
“le poesie” italy

te kairanga, sauvignon blanc,
malborough
new zealand

forrest estate, cheninblanc,
marlborough
new zealand

broken wood, semillon, hunter
valley
australia

rosé

forrest estate, marlborough
new zealand $11.50

arnistone bay “the shore”
south africa

red
cantine di soave valpolicella doc
italy $9.00

beau rivage
france $9.50

cricket pitch,
cabernet sauvignon melot shiraz, $10.00
australia

madfish shiraz, margaret river
australia

dessert

nederburg, noble, late harvest
(375ml)

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST

bottle

$116.00

$40.00

$40.00

$43.00

$43.00

$50.00

$36.00

$60.00

$66.00

$66.00

$55.00

$40.00

$36.00

$40.00

$43.00

$60.00

western cape, south africa

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires

- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on

and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST

$8.50

$38.00



Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on - simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST



Non-alcoholic treats $8.00

zing
green apple, mint, ginger, hazelnut

hot papaya
papaya, mango, orange, pineapple, ginger

basily pine
pineapple, papaya, lime, basil

minty lemongrass
lemongrass, galangal, mint

Mojitos $9.50
the mojito

white rum, lime, mint, brown sugar

pomegranate mojito

white rum, pomegranate, lime, ,mint,
brown sugar

pine ginger mojito
white rum, lime cubes, pineapple, mint,
brown, ginger ale

strawberry mojito
white rum, strawberry, lime, mint leaves,
brown sugar

Caipirinha $9.50

the caipirinha
cachaca, lime, brown sugar

tangerine honey caipirinha
cachaca, lime, tangerine, honey, and brown sugar

kiwi caipirinha
cachaca, lime, kiwi, basil, brown sugar

citron caipirinha
cachaca, triple sec, lime cubes, brown sugar,

Caipiroska $9.50

the caipiroska
vodka, lime, brown sugar

orange caipiroska
vodka, lime, orange and brown sugar

green apple caipiroska
vodka, lime cubes, green apple, brown sugar

passion caipiroska
vodka, lime, passion fruit, brown sugar

Martinis $9.50

appletini
vodka, apple monin syrup, green apple

chocolatetini
vodka, chocolate liqueur

dirty martini
vodka, dry vermouth, kalamata olives

lemongrasstini
lemon grass infused vodka, sugarcane

lemontini
vodka, limoncello

lychee martini
vodka, lychee, creme de cassis

manukatini
42 below manuka honey, fresh lime, ginger,
honey

mochatini
vodka, chocolate liqueur, tia maria

the martini
gin or vodka, dry vermouth

cosmopolitan
vodka, cointreau, cranberry, lime

mexicopolitan
tequila, triple sec, cranberry

$10.50
Icy daiquiri

banana
mango
orange
papaya
pineapple
strawberry

$10.50
Icy margarita

apple and ginger
banana and mango
classic lime

kiwi and strawberry
orange and cinnamon
papaya and basil
pineapple and mint
tamarind

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires

Sandwiches and burgers

homemade ciabatta steak sandwich

grilled australian beef tenderloin on homemade ciabatta

with gorgonzola cheese, stewed cherry tomato, onion, iceberg lettuce
served with potato wedges

myos (make your own sandwich)

chicken / ham / smoked salmon

tomato / lettuce / cucumber / onion / avocado
butter / cheese / mayo

white / brown / ciabatta

normal / toasted

all myos served with french fries and garden salad

k-burger

grilled beef patty with bacon, lettuce, tomato, dill cucumber, stewed red onion
cheddar cheese on a toasted sesame bun served with potato wedges,
guacamole and sour cream

spicy chicken burger

marinated chicken thigh burger with romaine lettuce, tomato chutney and guacamole
on sour dough served with spicy potato wedges

fish burger

marinated red snapper fillet burger with lettuce, tomato, cucumber and basil aioli
served on a sour dough bun with belgium fries

Noodles

wonton noodle soup

chicken broth, egg noodles and chinese greens with a choice of chicken or shrimp wonton

wok fried egg noodles
with beef, mushrooms, assorted vegetable, ginger and garlic

pad thai
$19.00
thai stir fried rice noodles with shrimp, chicken, egg, bean curd and bean sprouts

Favorites

toasted “bit”
grilled bacon with lettuce and tomato on white bread
served with belgium fries

fish and chips
batter fried maldivian reef fish with belgium fries and tartar

Side dishes

crispy potato wedges

skinny fries

wok fried assorted vegetable with garlic and soy
garlic crushed potatoes

steamed rice

pappadam

garden salad

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires

- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST

- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST

$18.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$15.00

$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$5.50
$4.50
$6.50



Coffee Loose leaf teas
espresso $4.50 english breakfast
cappuccino $5.50 earl grey

flat white $5.50 single estate darjeeling
latte $5.50 single estate oolong

long black $5.50 ceylon cinnamon spice tea
ristretto $4.50 italian almond

macchiato $5.50 sencha green extra special
mocha $5.50

vienna $6.00 jasmine green tea

hot chocolate $5.50

lapsang souchong

Liqueur coffee

french coffee $8.00 Herbal infusions

|taI|,an coffee $8.00 .

café roya| $8.00 moroccan mln.t

irish coffee : pure chamomile flower

$8.00 pure peppermint leaves

natural rosehip with hibiscus
homemade ginger tea
rose with french vanilla
white lychee

Dessert

hazelnut parfait
chocolate centred hazelnut parfait with a praline crust and cinnamon cream

coconut panacotta
marinated star anise spiked pineapple chunks with lime and chili syrup

a duet of chocolate
various chocolate preparations served with numerous condiments

lime créme brulee
black cherry compote and black peppered biscotti

creamed vanilla bean studded rice pudding
orange thyme marmalade, orange ice cream and shaved chocolate

selection of international cheese
with grapes, dried fruits and crackers

fresh fruit platter
tropical mixed seasonal fruit

Ice cream Frozen yogurt Sorbet (2 Scoops)

chocolate natural apple & calvados

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST

$6.00

$4.00
$4.00
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50

$5.00

$10.50

$9.50

$9.50

$7.50

$8.50

$14.00

$9.50

classic vanilla

mixed berry lemongrass & galangal

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST



Still mineral water

Blendies - healthy $8.00
gerolsteiner 750 ml $5.00 Kand
gerolsteiner 250 ml $3.00 andooma carrot
kandooma water 1000 ml $2.00 carrot, grapefruit, orange, mint leaves
Sparkling mineral water "ip'et orange |
carrot, orange, melon
s.pelligrino 750ml $7.50
. . apple cooler
permer 750m $7.50 apple, cucumber, mint, ginger
gerolsteiner 750ml $5.00 ppie, ! »9ing
pern:ert ' 332(i_,rgl | $4.00
geroistetner m $3.00 Blendies - creamy $8.00
Freshly squeezed juices kandooma tropical
banana, mango, pineapple, orange
c.oconut $5.00
lime $6.50 kandoomix
orange $6.50 mango, coconut milk, vanilla, lime
papaya $6.50
pineapple $6.50 banana sharp
water melon $6.50 banana, grapefruit, orange, lime
Chilled juices $5.00  Pineapple zing
pineapple, grapefruit, ginger
apple
cranberry mango crush
grapefruit mango, orange, apple, lime
mango
orange Smoothies \$8.00
pineapple
pina kandooma
pineapple, banana, mango, coconut milk,
Soft drinks $4.00  natural yoghurt
coke kandoo coga
diet coke mango, pineapple, coconut milk, vanilla,
sprite natural yoghurt
fanta orange . g
bitter lemon anana dream
ginger ale banana, mango, orange, natural yoghurt
ginger beer onat
passionata
Beers orange, passion fruit, natural yoghurt
Asahi $7.00 Six-pack smoothies $10.00
corona
tiger $7.00 vanilla
heineken $6.00  vanilla flavour 100% whey gold standard protein
san miguel :5-00 powder, natural yogurt, low fat milk
lion larger 6.00
lion stout $6.00 delicious strawberry
carlsberg $6.00 delicious strawberry flavour 100% whey gold
$6.00 standard protein powder, natural yogurt,
Draught beer low fat milk
san miguel double rich chocolate
carlsberg $5.00 double rich chocolate flavour 100% whey gold
$5.00 standard protein powder, natural yogurt,

low fat milk

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST



