Aperitif	\$7.00	Irish whiskey			
•			_	Appetisers	
campari		john jameson	\$7.00		
dubonnet		bushmills	\$7.00	maldivian seafood samosa	\$10.00
pernod				with chili dipping salsa and tomato onion riata	
ricard		American whiskey			***
martini dry				trio of tomato tart (v)	\$16.00
martini rosso		wild turkey	\$9.50	green house tomato, cherry tomato and sundried tomato and buffalo mozzarella	
martini bianco		jack daniels	\$8.00	on a crispy pizza bread with aged balsamic vinaigrette	
cinzano dry		jim beam	\$7.00		***
cinzano rosso		•	• ***	chicken wings	\$10.00
cinzano bianco		Canadian whiskey		sesame soy marinated crispy chicken wings with spicy dip	
		,			
Spirits		canadian mist		satay	
		canadanimse	\$7.00	choice of chicken, beef or prawns served with satay sauce	***
Cin		Company		chicken	\$10.00
Gin		Cognacs		beef	\$12.00
tangueray				prawn	\$12.00
tanqueray bombay sapphire	\$9.50	remy martin xo	\$19.50		
	\$8.50	martell xo	\$19.50	Salads	
gordon's	\$7.00	hennessy xo	\$19.50		
Vodka		remy martin vsop	\$9.50	kandooma salad (v)	\$12.00
Vouka		martell vsop	\$9.50	radicchio, frizee, romaine lettuce, grated coconut, papaya, bell pepper,	712.00
grey goose		hennessy vsop	\$9.50	spanish onion and tomato with a ginger and mango vinaigrette	
grey goose grey goose orange	\$9.50		•	Spanish official and total a gringer and mange virial greate	
42 below	\$9.50	Liqueurs	\$7.50	de de conservato I	ć12.00
42 below manuka honey	\$8.50		\$7.50	classic caesar salad	\$13.00
skyy	\$8.50	amaretto		crisp romaine lettuce leaves, caesar dressing, shaved reggiano parmesan	
absolut vanilla	\$8.00	bailey's		boiled egg, garlic croutons and crispy bacon	
absolut citron	\$8.00	dom benedictine			*1= 00
smirnoff	\$8.00	cointreau		add avocado	\$15.00
311111011	\$7.00	drambuie		add grilled breast of chicken	\$17.00
Tequila		galliano		add grilled prawns	\$17.00
requite		grand marnier			
jose cuervo gold		kahlua		yellow fin tuna "nicoise"	\$14.00
jose cuervo silver	\$7.00	midori		peppered maldivian tuna medallions on a salad of green beans, lettuce,	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$7.00	malibu		sweet potato and cherry tomato with red wine vinaigrette	
Rum & Cachaca	•	sambuca			
Nulli & Cacilaca		southern comfort		Soups	
havana club 7 years old		tia maria			
bacardi oro	\$9.00	lemoncello		alogaia minostrono apun (u)	\$13.00
bacardi carta blanca	\$8.00			classic minestrone soup (v) italian style vegetable soup with basil and tomato	\$13.00
negrita dark	\$7.00	Port & sherry		italian style vegetable soup with basil and tomato	
cachaca 51	\$7.00 \$7.00	Port & silerry	67.00	aux daily saun	\$13.00
edended 3 i	\$8.00	and an an white	\$7.00	our daily soup the daily temptation from our hot stove	\$13.00
Blended whisky	70.00	sandeman ruby		the daily temptation from our not stove	
Dictional Williams		sandeman tawny			
johnnie walker black label		harveys bristol cream		Pasta	
chivas regal 12 years	ĊO EO	tio pepe		penne, spaghetti or fusilli with choice of your favorite sauce:	
johnnie walker red	\$9.50				
	\$9.50 \$7.00	Grappa & schnapps		napolitana sauce	\$14.00
Single malt whisky	\$7.00		\$7.00	carbonara sauce	\$14.00
Jingic maic whisky		grappa alexander		pesto sauce	\$14.00
glenfiddich 12 years		archers peach schnapps		bolognaise sauce	
talisker 10 years	*			\$17.00	
talisher to years	\$9.50				

seafood marinara

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

\$9.50

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

\$21.00

Pizza	8"	12"
a be-lated breakfast egg, bacon and mozzarella cheese	\$12.00	\$16.00
made in beijing beijing style roast duck strips, leek, rocket and mozzarella cheese with plum sauce	\$15.00	\$19.00
tuk tuk wheels thai green curry pizza with chicken strips, spanish onion with spicy thai green curry sauce	\$12.00	\$16.00
specially for vegetarian (v) with goat cheese, roasted capsicum and spanish onion confit	\$12.00	\$16.00
four x four mozzarella, feta, aged cheddar and blue cheese with green olives and four fresh herbs	\$12.00	\$16.00
classic can't go wrong I margarita (v) vine ripened tomato, mozzarella and bocconcini cheese with basil	\$12.00	\$16.00
classic can't go wrong 1l marinara reef fish, prawn, calamari, capers and mozzarella cheese with arabiata salsa	\$14.00	\$18.00
From the wok all "from the wok" dishes are served with steamed rice		
chicken and cashew with red onion, garlic and oyster sauce		\$19.00
beef broccoli with red onion, garlic and oyster sauce		\$19.00
"sweet and sour" king prawns king prawns wok tossed with pineapple, bell peppers, red chili, spring onion and bean sprouts		\$24.00
Curry flair all the curry flair dishes are served with steamed rice, pappadam and homemade mango chutney		
maldivian reef fish curry thai green chicken curry sri lankan vegetable curry		\$16.00 \$17.00 \$15.00
Wraps and enchiladas		
wrap of australian lamb grass fed australian lamb with fresh coriander, tomato, mint yoghurt		\$15.00

tagliatelle tossed in a mild arabiata sauce with prawns, reef fish, calamari and mussels

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires - simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on and we will happily enhance your dining experience

a soft tortilla filled with tomato braised red beans and mediterranean grilled vegetable, gratinated with cheddar cheese. served with guacamole, tomato salsa and sour cream

pepper crusted maldivian reef fish, green papaya, mango and rocket

with homemade mango chutney

with homemade tamarind chutney

wrap of maldivian reef fish

enchiladas veg (v)

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST

\$15.00

\$14.00

enchiladas beef \$15.00

a soft tortilla filled with seasoned ground beef and red beans, gratinated with cheddar cheese served with guacamole, tomato salsa and sour cream

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

All prices are in US dollars and are subject to 10% service charge & 3.5% GST

		Wine	glass	<u>bottle</u>
When @ Holiday Inn Resort Maldives		Sparkling and champagne		
do as our bartenders do!		piper heidsieck brut	\$25.50	\$116.00
maldivian serenity cuban rum, basil, ginger, ginger ale, lime	\$9.50	prosecco	\$9.50	\$40.00
kandooma long island ice tea		white		
vodka, gin, rum, tequila, triple sec, lime juice, coke		beau rivage blanc france	\$9.50	\$40.00
melon coco rum, midori melon, malibu, coconut juice		torresella, pinot grigio, veneto italy	\$10.00	\$43.00
pink passion of priyanga vodka, malibu, baileys, pineapple juice, grenadine		cricket pitch, sauvignon blanc, hunter valley australia	\$10.00	\$43.00
joby's dream vodka, kahlua, baileys, coconut cream, pineapple		te kairanga, chardonnay, malborough new zealand	\$11.00	\$50.00
Kandooma classics	\$9.50	cantinadi soave soave DOC,		\$36.00
daiquiri white rum, triple sec, fresh lime juice		"le poesie" italy		
mai tai white rum, dark rum, orange curacao, lime, pineapple juice		te kairanga, sauvignon blanc, malborough new zealand		\$60.00
margarita tequila, triple sec, fresh lime juice		forrest estate, cheninblanc, marlborough new zealand		\$66.00
piňa colada rum, coconut cream, fresh pineapple juice		broken wood, semillon, hunter valley australia		\$66.00
sex on the beach				
vodka, peach schnapps, cranberry juice, grapefruit juice		rosé		
tom collins		forrest estate, marlborough new zealand	\$11.50	\$55.00
gin, lime juice, angostura bitter, soda		arnistone bay "the shore"	\$11.50	\$55.00
Bubbles with champagne	\$25.50	south africa		\$40.00
Bubbles with sparkling wine	\$9.50	red		
kir kandoo		cantine di soave valpolicella doc italy	\$9.00	\$36.00
crème de banana, crème de framboise and finished with champagne		beau rivage france		
kir royal			\$9.50	\$40.00
crème de cassis topped up with champagne		cricket pitch, cabernet sauvignon melot shiraz,	\$10.00	\$43.00
champagne flamingo vodka & campari infused with champagne		australia		
strawberry bellini		madfish shiraz, margaret river australia		\$60.00
champagne, strawberry		dessert		+ 00.00

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

(375ml)

bellini

champagne, peach

nederburg, noble, late harvest

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

western cape, south africa

\$8.50

\$38.00

				Sandwiches and burgers	
Non-alcoholic treats	\$8.00	Martinis	\$9.50		ć 10.00
zing green apple, mint, ginger, hazelnut		appletini vodka, apple monin syrup, green apple		homemade ciabatta steak sandwich grilled australian beef tenderloin on homemade ciabatta with gorgonzola cheese, stewed cherry tomato, onion, iceberg lettuce served with potato wedges	\$18.00
hot papaya papaya, mango, orange, pineapple, ginger		chocolatetini vodka, chocolate liqueur		myos (make your own sandwich)	\$15.00
basily pine pineapple, papaya, lime, basil		dirty martini vodka, dry vermouth, kalamata olives		chicken / ham / smoked salmon tomato / lettuce / cucumber / onion / avocado butter / cheese / mayo	
minty lemongrass lemongrass, galangal, mint		lemongrasstini lemon grass infused vodka, sugarcane		white / brown / ciabatta normal / toasted <i>all myos served with french fries and garden salad</i>	
Mojitos	\$9.50	lemontini vodka, limoncello		k-burger grilled beef patty with bacon, lettuce, tomato, dill cucumber, stewed red onion	\$15.00
the mojito white rum, lime, mint, brown sugar		lychee martini vodka, lychee, crème de cassis		cheddar cheese on a toasted sesame bun served with potato wedges, guacamole and sour cream	
pomegranate mojito white rum, pomegranate, lime, ,mint, brown sugar		manukatini 42 below manuka honey, fresh lime, ginger, honey		spicy chicken burger marinated chicken thigh burger with romaine lettuce, tomato chutney and guacamole on sour dough served with spicy potato wedges	\$15.00
pine ginger mojito white rum, lime cubes, pineapple, mint, brown, ginger ale		mochatini vodka, chocolate liqueur, tia maria the martini		fish burger marinated red snapper fillet burger with lettuce, tomato, cucumber and basil aioli served on a sour dough bun with belgium fries	\$15.00
strawberry mojito white rum, strawberry, lime, mint leaves, brown sugar		gin or vodka, dry vermouth cosmopolitan		Noodles	
		vodka, cointreau, cranberry, lime		wonton noodle soup chicken broth, egg noodles and chinese greens with a choice of chicken or shrimp wonton	\$15.00
Caipirinha the caipirinha cachaca, lime, brown sugar	\$9.50	mexicopolitan tequila, triple sec, cranberry		wok fried egg noodles with beef, mushrooms, assorted vegetable, ginger and garlic	\$15.00
tangerine honey caipirinha cachaca, lime, tangerine, honey, and brown sugar		Icy daiquiri	\$10.50	pad thai\$19.00thai stir fried rice noodles with shrimp, chicken, egg, bean curd and bean sprouts	
kiwi caipirinha cachaca, lime, kiwi, basil, brown sugar		banana mango		Favorites	
citron caipirinha cachaca, triple sec, lime cubes, brown sugar,		orange papaya pineapple strawberry		toasted "blt" grilled bacon with lettuce and tomato on white bread served with belgium fries	\$15.00
Caipiroska	\$9.50			fish and chips	\$15.00
the caipiroska vodka, lime, brown sugar		Icy margarita	\$10.50	batter fried maldivian reef fish with belgium fries and tartar Side dishes	
orange caipiroska vodka, lime, orange and brown sugar		apple and ginger banana and mango classic lime		crispy potato wedges	\$6.50
green apple caipiroska vodka, lime cubes, green apple, brown sugar		kiwi and strawberry orange and cinnamon papaya and basil		skinny fries wok fried assorted vegetable with garlic and soy garlic crushed potatoes steamed rice	\$6.50 \$6.50 \$6.50 \$5.50
passion caipiroska vodka, lime, passion fruit, brown sugar		pineapple and mint tamarind		pappadam garden salad	\$4.50 \$6.50

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

Coffee		Loose leaf teas	
espresso	\$4.50	english breakfast	\$4.00
cappuccino	\$5.50	earl grey	\$4.00
flat white	\$5.50	single estate darjeeling	\$4.50
latte	\$5.50	single estate oolong	\$4.50
long black	\$5.50	ceylon cinnamon spice tea	\$4.50
ristretto	\$4.50	italian almond	\$4.50
macchiato	\$5.50	sencha green extra special	\$4.50
mocha	\$5.50	3	\$4.50
vienna	\$6.00	jasmine green tea	\$4.50
hot chocolate	\$5.50	,	7 1130
	45.55	lapsang souchong	
Liqueur coffee			\$5.00
french coffee	\$8.00	Herbal infusions	
italian coffee café royal irish coffee	\$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00	moroccan mint pure chamomile flower pure peppermint leaves natural rosehip with hibiscus homemade ginger tea rose with french vanilla	

white lychee

classic vanilla

mixed berry

lemongrass & galangal

Dessert	
hazeInut parfait chocolate centred hazeInut parfait with a praline crust and cinnamon cream	\$10.50
coconut panacotta marinated star anise spiked pineapple chunks with lime and chili syrup	\$9.50
a duet of chocolate various chocolate preparations served with numerous condiments	\$9.50
lime crème brulee black cherry compote and black peppered biscotti	\$7.50
creamed vanilla bean studded rice pudding orange thyme marmalade, orange ice cream and shaved chocolate	\$8.50
selection of international cheese with grapes, dried fruits and crackers	\$14.00
fresh fruit platter tropical mixed seasonal fruit	\$9.50

lce cream	Frozen yogurt	Sorbet	(2 Scoops)	\$6.00
chocolate	natural	apple & calvados		

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires - simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on and we will happily enhance your dining experience

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires - simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on and we will happily enhance your dining experience

Still mineral water			
		Blendies - healthy	\$8.00
gerolsteiner 750 ml	\$5.00	kandooma carrot	
gerolsteiner 250 ml kandooma water 1000 ml	\$3.00	carrot, grapefruit, orange, mint leaves	
Kandooma water 1000 mi	\$2.00	carrot, graperially orallyc, militieures	
Sparkling mineral water		triple orange	
		carrot, orange, melon	
s.pelligrino 750ml	\$7.50	apple cooler	
perrier 750ml gerolsteiner 750ml	\$7.50	apple, cucumber, mint, ginger	
gerolsteiner 750ml perrier 330ml	\$5.00		
gerolsteiner 250ml	\$4.00	Diametra	
3	\$3.00	Blendies - creamy	\$8.00
Freshly squeezed juices		kandooma tropical	
coconut		banana, mango, pineapple, orange	
coconut lime	\$5.00		
orange	\$6.50	kandoomix	
papaya	\$6.50	mango, coconut milk, vanilla, lime	
pineapple	\$6.50 \$6.50	banana sharp	
water melon	\$6.50	banana, grapefruit, orange, lime	
Chillad inicas		Annual Control	
Chilled juices	\$5.00	pineapple zing pineapple, grapefruit, ginger	
apple		ріпеарріе, діарентин, діпдеі	
cranberry		mango crush	
grapefruit		mango, orange, apple, lime	
mango		Connection	\
orange		Smoothies	\$8.00
pineapple		pina kandooma	
		pineapple, banana, mango, coconut milk ,	
Soft drinks	\$4.00	natural yoghurt	
coke		lrandos com	
diet coke		kandoo coga mango, pineapple, coconut milk, vanilla,	
sprite		natural yoghurt	
fanta orange		, -	
bitter lemon		banana dream	
ginger ale		banana, mango, orange, natural yoghurt	
ginger beer		passionata	
Beers		orange, passion fruit, natural yoghurt	
		e	
Asahi	\$7.00	Six-pack smoothies	\$10.00
corona	\$7.00	vanilla	
tiger heineken	\$6.00	vanilla flavour 100% whey gold standard protein	
san miguel	\$6.00	powder, natural yogurt, low fat milk	
lion larger	\$6.00		
lion stout	\$6.00	delicious strawberry	
carlsberg	\$6.00 \$6.00	delicious strawberry flavour 100% whey gold standard protein powder, natural yogurt,	
Draught hoer	\$6.00	low fat milk	
Draught beer			
san miguel		double rich chocolate	
carlsberg	\$5.00	double rich chocolate flavour 100% whey gold	
	\$5.00	standard protein powder, natural yogurt, low fat milk	
	Allow us to fulfill your ov	env need wants and desires	

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience

Allow us to fulfill your every need, wants and desires
- simply let us know of any special requirements, allergies and so on
and we will happily enhance your dining experience